FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/18/2023

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Emily Larson and DFD Chief Shawn Krizaj to hold news conference to provide 2022

year-end summary report

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

Mayor Emily Larson and DFD Chief Shawn Krizaj to hold news conference to provide 2022 year-end summary report

Wednesday, April 19, 2023 | 2:30 PM | Fire Department Headquarters | 602 W Second Street, Duluth, MN

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson and Duluth Fire Department Chief Shawn Krizaj invites the media to a news conference on Wednesday, April 19 at 2:30 PM in the apparatus bay of DFD's Headquarters to provide a 2022 year-end departmental summary report.

###